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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

FISKER INC., et al.,1

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-11390 (TMH) 

(Jointly Administered) 

Re: Docket No. 755

CERTIFICATE OF NO OBJECTION REGARDING THIRD MONTHLY FEE APPLICATION 
OF COLE SCHOTZ P.C., DELAWARE CO-COUNSEL TO THE COMMITTEE, FOR 

ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE 
PERIOD FROM SEPTEMBER 1, 2024 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 

(NO ORDER REQUIRED) 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, as of the date hereof, he has received no answer, 

objection or other responsive pleading to the Third Monthly Fee Application of Cole Schotz P.C., 

Delaware Co-Counsel to the Committee, for Allowance of Compensation and Reimbursement of 

Expenses for the Period from September 1, 2024 through September 30, 2024 [Docket No. 755] 

(the “Application”), filed on October 25, 2024.  The undersigned further certifies that he has 

reviewed the Court’s docket in these cases and no answer, objection, or other responsive pleading 

to the Application appears thereon.  Objections to the Application were to be filed and served no 

later than November 8, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. (ET) (the “Objection Deadline”).   

In accordance with the Order Establishing Procedures for Interim Compensation and 

Reimbursement of Expenses of Retained Professionals [Docket No. 350], the Debtors are 

authorized to pay Cole Schotz P.C. 80% of the fees and 100% of the expenses requested in the 

1  The debtors and debtors in possession in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of their respective 
employer identification numbers or Delaware file numbers, are as follows: Fisker Inc. (0340); Fisker Group Inc. 
(3342); Fisker TN LLC (6212); Blue Current Holding LLC (6668); Platinum IPR LLC (4839); and Terra Energy 
Inc. (0739). The address of the debtors’ corporate headquarters is 14 Centerpointe Drive, La Palma, CA 90623. 
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Application upon the filing of this certificate and without the need for entry of a Court Order 

approving the Application. 

Dated:  November 11, 2024 COLE SCHOTZ P.C.
Wilmington, Delaware 

/s/ Justin R. Alberto
COLE SCHOTZ P.C. 
Justin R. Alberto (No. 5126) 
Patrick J. Reilley (No. 4451) 
Stacy L. Newman (No. 5044) 
Michael E. Fitzpatrick (No. 6797) 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1410 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 652-3131 
Facsimile: (302) 652-3117 
Email:   jalberto@coleschotz.com 

preilley@coleschotz.com  
snewman@coleschotz.com 
mfitzpatrick@coleschotz.com 

-and- 

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
Lorenzo Marinuzzi (admitted pro hac vice) 
Doug Mannal (admitted pro hac vice) 
Benjamin Butterfield (admitted pro hac vice) 
Miranda K. Russell (admitted pro hac vice) 
Darren Smolarski (admitted pro hac vice) 
Donghao (Helen) Yan (admitted pro hac vice) 
250 West 55th Street 
New York, New York 10019-9601 
Telephone: (212) 468-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 468-7900 
Email:  lmarinuzzi@mofo.com 

 dmannal@mofo.com 
 bbutterfield@mofo.com 
 mrussell@mofo.com 

 dsmolarski@mofo.com 
 hyan@mofo.com 

Co-Counsel to the Official Committee  
of Unsecured Creditors
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